

EMERGENCY POWERS (COVID 19 PANDEMIC) (LOCKDOWN) (AMENDMENT) ORDER, 2020

Arrangement of Orders

Order

1.	Citation.....	2
2.	Amendment of order 2 of the principal Order.....	2
3.	Amendment of order 3 of the principal Order.	2
4.	Amendment of order 6 of the principal Order.	3

**EMERGENCY POWERS (COVID 19 PANDEMIC)
REGULATIONS, 2020
(CHAPTER 34)**

**EMERGENCY POWERS (COVID 19 PANDEMIC)
(LOCKDOWN) (AMENDMENT) ORDER, 2020**

In exercise of the powers conferred on me by the Emergency Powers (Covid 19 Pandemic) Regulations, 2020, I HEREBY make the following Order —

1. Citation.

This Order may be cited as the Emergency Powers (Covid 19 Pandemic) (Lockdown) (Amendment) Order, 2020.

2. Amendment of order 2 of the principal Order.

Paragraph (2) of order 2 of the principal Order is amended by the deletion of the words “Friday the 7th day of August” and the substitution of the words “Wednesday the 19th day of August”.

3. Amendment of order 3 of the principal Order.

Order 3 of the principal Order is amended —

- (a) in paragraph (1), by the insertion immediately after the word “four” of the word “hours”;
- (b) in paragraph (2)—
 - (i) by the deletion and substitution of subparagraph (a) as follows—
 - “(a) the following health care establishments—
 - (i) the Princess Margaret Hospital and other public health medical facilities;
 - (ii) the Public Hospital Authority and its agencies;”;
 - (ii) by the deletion of the full stop appearing immediately after subparagraph (ag) and the insertion of following new subparagraph as follows —
 - “(ah) the Central Bank of The Bahamas.” and
- (c) by the deletion of the figures “(3)” as they appear before the words “A hotel permitted” and the substitution therefor of the figures “(3A)”.

4. Amendment of order 6 of the principal Order.

Order 6 of the principal Order is amended in subparagraph (1)(d) by the insertion immediately after the word “bank” of the words “or credit union”.

Made this 6th day of August, 2020



PRIME MINISTER